## **Notice of Exemption**

To: 🔳	Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency)	
	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	Lahontan Regional Water Quality Control Board	
	Sacramento, CA 93614	(Address) 15095 Amargosa Road, Bldg 2, Ste 210, Victorville, CA 92394	
	County Clerk		
	County of	<del></del>	
	McNally Headgate Replacement Project		
Project 1	Fitle: McNally Headgate Replacement Project  The Project is approximately	1.28 miles north of Bishop on the Owens River.	
	_ocation - Specific:	ASSESSMENT AND AND AN OFFICE AND	
Latitude: 3	7.416247 Longitude: -118.416634 (Center)		
Project L	ocation - City: Bishop	Project Location - County: Inyo	
	ion of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries		
The story of the state of	Marchia Pets Alegoria de Santo Carlo de La Carlo de Marchia de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Carlo de Ca	-	
The purpos	se of the Project is to replace the existing headgate stru	acture for the Upper and Lower McNally Canals. The new headgate will have a	
deeper foo	ting to protect the structure from undercutting and will a	also include wingwalls to protect the structure from erosion. The height of the	
headgate v	wall will be increased by two feet to maintain the integrit	by of the structure during high flows. Coffer dams will be required to divert water.	
Name of	Public Agency Approving Project: Lahont	an Regional Water Quality Control Board	
Name of	Public Agency Approving Project.	Landamila Danadasat of Water and Danas	
Name of	Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power	
Exempt Status: (check one)			
	inisterial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
(T)	eclared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a))		
Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));			
-		nber: 15301, Existing Facilities; 15304, Minor Alterations to Land	
☐ St	atutory Exemptions. State code number:		
Reasons	s why project is exempt:	s that the Project is categorically exempt from the California Environmental	
Quality Ac	t (CEQA), pursuant to CCR, title 14, section 15301, Exi	sting Facilities, and section 15304, Minor Alterations to Land, for the maintenance	
of and min	nor alteration to an existing canal structure with little or r	no expansion of use.	
8:	3415-3445-3-375-4791-3-3-3		
Lead Ag	gency Tiffany Steinert	(760) 241-7305	
Contact	Person:	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (700) 241-7303	
If filed b	y applicant:		
	ttach certified document of exemption finding.		
	as a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public	c agency approving the project? Yes No	
	211211	Executive Officer	
Signature	: Jally & Bruger	Date: Sept. 25, 209 Title: Lahontan Regional Water Board	
	00	Governor's Office of Planning & Research	
I	■ Signed by Lead Agency Date re	eceived for filing at OPR:	
1	Signed by Applicant	SEP 26 2019	
		STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	